APPLICANT II	NFORMATION		OWNER	REPRESENT	TATIVE	
Mario	~ Rich	and Pa	an be listed on page 2)	443	209 401	9
			, ,			
940	Blake	ROAL	EIKTON			>/
DDRESS			CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
	FORMATION		CRITICAL AREA?			
UBJECT PROPER	TV ADDRESS	e Koar	J'EIKTON'S	CIZE	OF PROPERTY	ra
4th			0005		OF PROPERTY	
LEC. DISTRICT	ACCOUNT#	TAX MAP#	BLOCK	PARCEL	LOT#	
	D 11	nD		DI		
RESENT ZONING	3:N	MR	REQUESTED ZONING:_	DC		
RESENT LAND	Produc	e Sales	REQUESTED LAND USE DESIGNATION:	Produ	ce sol	es
SE DESIGNATIC	IN:		USE DESIGNATION:			
				D	1 - 2 8 - 1	20
RESENT USE OF	PROPERTY:	suca socies	PROPOSED USE OF PRO	PERTY:	goce sal	47
			f yes, explain:			ν.
1993	40 3					
T. Perkersky	FOR PROPOSED DE					
IME SCHEDULE		EVELOPMENT:				
IME SCHEDULE	FOR PROPOSED DE	EVELOPMENT:	Y 1. 2011?	YES	NO	
IME SCHEDULE REASON FOR	FOR PROPOSED DE	OUEST REZONING OF MA		YES	NO	
EEASON FOR USTAKE IN THE	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE IS SE EXPLAIN:	QUEST REZONING OF MA	P.54 w	es var	coned	
REASON FOR USTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE SE EXPLAIN:	QUEST REZONING OF MA'	P.54 wo	es var	coned	erad
EASON FOR USTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEASON SOLUTION	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE IS SE EXPLAIN:	QUEST REZONING OF MA	P.54 wo	es var	coned	erad
REASON FOR IISTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEASON SOLUTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE SE EXPLAIN:	QUEST REZONING OF MATERIAL CONTROL CO	P.SY wo	es var	coned	erad
REASON FOR IISTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEASE O S UBSTANTIAL C	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE SE EXPLAIN: Sai 2 HANGE IN THE CHA	QUEST REZONING OF MA CONCENT REZONING OF MA REZONING OF THE M	P.SY wo	YES	ress ope	erad
EASON FOR IISTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS UBSTANTIAL CI	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE I SE EXPLAIN: HANGE IN THE CHA	DUEST REZONING OF MATERIAL CONTROL CO	P.54 wo	YES 2011	ress open	
EASON FOR IISTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS UBSTANTIAL CI	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE SE EXPLAIN: HANGE IN THE CHA	DUEST REZONING OF MATERIAL STORES ARACTER OF THE NAME OF THE NAM	P.SY woods	YES SOLL	ress open	
EASON FOR USTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS UBSTANTIAL CO IF YES, PLEAS VSC	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE SE EXPLAIN: SALL HANGE IN THE CHA SE EXPLAIN: FY OF V	DUEST REZONING OF MA DYOPE ARACTER OF THE M BEEN LEAN DO	P.SY woods	YES DON	ress openNONONO al con	
EASON FOR IISTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS UBSTANTIAL CO IF YES, PLEAS WHEN THE IN CHE IISTAKE IN CHE	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE SE EXPLAIN: HANGE IN THE CHA E EXPLAIN: TYPE SAPEAKE BAY CRIT	DUEST REZONING OF MA DYOPE ARACTER OF THE M BEEN LEAN DO	P.SY woodive	YES DON	ress openNONONO al con	
MEASON FOR MISTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS UBSTANTIAL CO IF YES, PLEAS WES, PLEAS WES, PLEAS WES, PLEAS	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE SE EXPLAIN: HANGE IN THE CHA E EXPLAIN: TYPE SAPEAKE BAY CRIT	DUEST REZONING OF MA DYOPE ARACTER OF THE M BEEN LEAN DO	P.SY woods	YES DON	ress openNONONO al con	
LEASON FOR USTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS UBSTANTIAL CO IF YES, PLEAS WHEN THE STAKE IN CHE	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE SE EXPLAIN: HANGE IN THE CHA E EXPLAIN: TYPE SAPEAKE BAY CRIT	DUEST REZONING OF MA DYOPE ARACTER OF THE M BEEN LEAN DO	P.SY woods	YES DON	ress openNONONO al con	
LEASON FOR USTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS UBSTANTIAL CI IF YES, PLEAS TISTAKE IN CHE IF YES, PLEAS	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE SE EXPLAIN: HANGE IN THE CHA E EXPLAIN: TYPE SAPEAKE BAY CRIT	DUEST REZONING OF MA DYDRE ARACTER OF THE M DEEN TICAL AREA LAND	P. S. V. W. C. S. S. V. W. C. S. S. V. W. C. S.	YES ON JLY 5, 1988	NO DO	
LEASON FOR USTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS UBSTANTIAL CI IF YES, PLEAS USC	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE SE EXPLAIN: HANGE IN THE CHA SE EXPLAIN: SAPEAKE BAY CRI E EXPLAIN:	DUEST REZONING OF MA CONCERNATION REZONING OF MA REZONING	P. S. V. W. C. S. S. V. W. C. S. S. V. W. C. S.	YES 2011 JLY 5, 1988 View	NO DO	
IME SCHEDULE REASON FOR IISTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS UBSTANTIAL CI IF YES, PLEAS MISTAKE IN CHE IF YES, PLEAS	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE IS EXPLAIN: HANGE IN THE CHA SE EXPLAIN: SAPEAKE BAY CRI' E EXPLAIN: MMENTS (attached sl	DUEST REZONING OF MA CONCERNATION REZONING OF MA REZONING	P.SY woods	YES 2011 JLY 5, 1988 View	NO DO	
IME SCHEDULE REASON FOR IISTAKE IN THE IF YES, PLEAS UBSTANTIAL CI IF YES, PLEAS MISTAKE IN CHE IF YES, PLEAS	FOR PROPOSED DE REZONING REC COMPREHENSIVE DE SE EXPLAIN: THE CHAR SE EXPLAIN: THE C	POPENT: PREZONING OF MAY PROPE ARACTER OF THE N CONTROL ARACTER ALANE TICAL AREA LANE heet if necessary):	P.SY woods and active of a	YES 2011 JLY 5, 1988 View	NO DO	

REZONING APPLICATION

DATE FILED: 7 | 3 | 22 PC MTG: 8 | 5 | 22 AMT. PD: \$ 250.00 COM.MTG:

LIST THE NAME AND ADDRESS	ES OF ADDITIONAL APPLICANTS	
Marianne Payne	940 Blake Rd, E	16916 am, noty13
APPLICANT NAME (please print clearly)	ADDRESS	
APPLICANT NAME	ADDRESS	
APPLICANT NAME	ADDRESS	
LIST THE NAME AND ADDRESS	ES OF ALL PROPERTY OWNERS	
Marion Richard	Payne 940 B	Jah RZ EIKton M
OWNER NAME (please print clearly)	ADDRESS	3)
Marianne Pa	yre 940 Blake R	Eller NO DIS
OWNER NAME	ADDRESS	
OWNER NAME	ADDRESS	
OWNER NAME	ADDRESS	
CERTIFICATION - SIGNATURES	<u>S</u>	
I/We certify that the information and exhib	oits submitted are true and correct to the best of my/o	ur knowledge and belief.
APPLICANT(S):	5 1 1 2	
Marion Richard F	Teyne M, The Byer	7-12-2022
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE DATE
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
OWNER(S):		
Marion Richard	tagne M. Tabl Corpe	7-12-2022
	SIGNATURE	DATE
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	7-12-2022 DATE 7-13-33
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE

Rezoning property designated P.54 back to BL.

I maintain that the property to be rezoned back to BL will be known as P.54, many properties within a very near vicinity are conducting various businesses, which I will list in the following pages. Property designated as P 513 the bordering property of 10.32 acres and P.54 were submitted for review during a comprehensive rezoning plan in 1993. Proving there was significant change in surrounding properties with commercial implications P 513 and P.54 were rezoned BL at this time. In 2011 18 years later during a new comprehensive rezoning plan P.54 was rezoned to residential overlooking the fact that a licensed business had been operating in the sales of local purchased produce, flowers bedding plants and many other commodities. This business original owner Smokey and Midge Null of Fair Hill drive started when the rezoning of P.54 was approved, and now currently operated by Clay Strickland. P.54 has been actively serving Fair Hill, Cherry Hill, Pleasant Hill, Andora as well as near Delaware and Pennsylvania residence for 29 years. The business currently employs school aged summer help. P.54 trading as Blakes Corner Garden sponsors local fair hill events and donations to local schools an example would be pumpkins to Cherry Hill, Kenmore for Halloween carvings. Back to rezoning, property P513 the bordering property was not rezoned in 2011, therefore I question the parity in this matter. I truly need to know the reasoning for rezoning a property with current business operations and allowing P 513 to remain BL, this property has no current business or any commercial improvements since 1993. The current zoning of P513 was verified by Planning and Zoning of Cecil County and remains zoned BL.

I was never notified of a zoning change nor was the business owner. I was informed of the change after requesting an appraisal of P54 by Len Wilson, Key Reality Appraiser, the request was for the purpose of will preparations. Len appraised P54 in 1994 again in 1999 each time noting

P54 being zoned BL. Len stated the property was zoned Residential, questioning his findings he referred me to Planning and Zoning, there I met Aaron Harding a zoning chief, Aaron confirmed Len had been correct in a rezone change. Aaron then stated I would need to apply for a rezoning of P54. This would require once again to prove commercial status of the property paying all necessary fees as I did in 1993. I could only conclude that I was being forced to pay for a zoning mistake in 2011. Aaron suggested I should speak with zoning director Stephen j. O'Connor. The meeting was scheduled and my wife Marianne and I attended once again and explained our current concerns of rezoning which is crucial for continued business operations Blake Corner Garden. The meeting concluded with the agreed likelihood of a zoning oversight, noting all Cecil County properties were accessed in 2011. My concern was how to fix the oversite, clerical error or mistake. Mr. O'Connor explained Planning and Zoning has no authority to override zoning decisions, therefore a new rezoning request is the only option. In conclusion I must pay all fees and go to herrings to once again prove P54 commercial validity after 29 years. I hope this happens rarely to property owners when comprehensive rezoning plans are revised, they should be taken in very serious regard their decisions affecting property owners, business owner and most important local costumers. Following pages show listed property businesses Within 1500 feet of P54 and a plot of locations.

M.Richard Payne

Retired Department of Natural Resources

Engineering & Contruction Chief

Commercial Properties within 1500 feet

Commercial Business and BL zoned properties

- 1. P.513 10.32 Acres BL bordering property since 1993 no business or commercial improvements.
- 2. State Farm Insurance Agency
- 3. Fair Hill Inn
- 4. W L Gore Fair Hill Site
- 5. Fair Hill Training Center
- 6. Family Medical Specialist
- 7. Fair Hill Drive Office Rental
- 8. Cecil Bank
- 9. Citgo convenient store
- 10. Fair Hill Pizza
- 11. Fasia Tipton Mid Atlantic Inc.
- 12. Fair Hill Barber Shop
- 13. National Steeple Chase Assocation
- 14. TRA TRPB Thoroughbred Office

Commercial Properties Less than one mile

(South)

- 1. Fair Hill Liquors
- 2. Dvorak's Garage
- 3. Dollar General

(West)

- 1. Rookies Hilltop Sports Bar
- 2. Wesley's Restaurant
- 3. Mendenhall's Garage
- 4. Highs Dairy Store

LAND APPRAISAL REPORT

COURT I			Man Reference	M-13 P-54
	MARY ANN PAYNE 2 213 AND 273	Cer	sus Tract Map Referenc	M-13 P-54
Property Address ELKTON		CECIL Str	ate MARYLAND Zip Code	21921
NDS 278 F	OLTO 809 County	CECIL Sta	Lip 0006.	
Legal Description N/A	N/A	yrs. Property Rig	hts Appraised X Fee Lease	ehold De Minimis PUD
Sale Price \$286	Date of Sale Loan Term Loan Term Loan Term	A PONTE	ales concessions NONE	310.0
Actual Real Estate Taxes \$ RTCHARD A	ND MARY ANN PAYNE		PARK, NORTH EAST, MARYLAND	21901
Lender/Client VACAVI	LEONARD E. WILSO	Add1633	ECHIMATE EXTO MADIZETI TAT	
Occupant	Appraiser Appraiser	mon denote to Apprais		
Location	Urban X Suburban	Rural		Good Avg. Fair Poor
Built Up	Over 75% X 25% to 75%	Under 25%	Employment Stability	
Growth Rate Fully Dev.	Rapid X Steady	Slow	Convenience to Employment	
Property Values	Increasing X Stable	Declining	Convenience to Shopping	
Demand/Supply	Shortage X In Balance	Oversupply	Convenience to Schools	
Marketing Time	Under 3 Mos. X 4-6 Mos.	Over 6 Mos.	Adequacy of Public Transportation	
Present Land Use % 1 Fan		% Condo 5 % Commercial	Recreational Facilities	日常日日
% Indus	trial 35 % Vacant%	[Tr]	Adequacy of Utilities	HAHH
Change in Present Land Use	Not Likely Likely (*)	X Taking Place (*)	Property Compatibility	HÄHH
	(*) From VACANT	RESIDENTIAL	Protection from Detrimental Conditions	
Predominant Occupancy	X Owner Tenant	0-5 % Vacant	Police and Fire Protection	
Single Family Price Range	\$_90,000. to \$_250,000. Pre	edominant Value \$ 150,000.	General Appearance of Properties	HXHH
Single Family Age	5yrs. to15yrs. Predor	minant Age yrs	Appeal to Market	
				E TO ATT. MATOR
Comments including those factor	rs, favorable or unfavorable, affecting market	ability (e.g. public parks, schools, v	TAL LOTS ON ROUTE 273. GO	OD MARKET APPEAL
	ATTON, CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE			
THE AREA.	niav, accentioning to the	DELIVER LINEY TENTE	1102120 000121	
-432 A	ACRES	= 432	Sa. Ft. or Acres	X Corner Lot
Dimensions	CIAL (BG)	Present impro	V	n to zoning regulations
Zoning classification	Present use Other (specify)			
This is a second and a second a	OFF SITE IMPROVEMEN	TOPO GENERA	ILY LEVEL	
IX TO BE O	escribe)	Private Size NORMAI	FOR AREA	
Elec. TO BE P		Shape RECIAN		
Gas TO BE W	Maintenance X Public	Private View ROAD F	ROVIAGE/AVERAGE	
Water TO BE SI	POLIC C	rb/Gutter Drainage ADEQUE	(TE	
Underground El		the territory of the te	d in a HUD identified Special Flood Haza	rd Area? X No Yes
	able including any apparent adverse easements			
NO VISIBLE ADVERSE I	ENCROACHMENIS OF EASEMENIS. I	YPICAL UTILITY FASEMENT	FOR THE AREA.	
The undersigned has recited the	hree recent sales of properties most similar	and proximate to subject and his	as considered these in the market and	lysis. The description include ficant item in the comparate
a dollar adjustment reflecting	market reaction to those items of significa	int variation between the subject	reducing the indicated value of subje	ct; if a significant item in the
comparable is inferior to or less	favorable than the subject property, a fit favorable than the subject property, a plus (+	adjustment is made thus increasing	ng the indicated value of the subject.	
		CAL AND HACE TON DACTO	ALL ACCIDENCE AND LEAGUE	NO CONDITIONS
	opraisal: THE SUBJECT IS APPRAISE	UN AN "AS 15" BASIS.	ALL ASSUMPTIONS AND LIMITE	NG CONDITIONS
ATTACHED HERETO APPL	Υ			
Final Reconciliation: ALL WE	IGHT WAS PLACED ON THE MARKET	DATA APPROACH IN ESTIMA	ATTING THE VALUE MARKET VALL	E
i ilai ricconomation.			4	
	7 .			
I ESTIMATE THE MARKET VA	LUE, AS DEFINED, OF SUBJECT PROPER	MARCH 31	19_94 to be \$_8	0,000.00
	16/1/0		NI/A	
Appraiser(s) Lonco	of C. Walson	Review Appraiser (if applic		
LEONARD E. 1	WILSON, JR. CR #4844	`	Did Did Not Pr	ysically Inspect Property

					••••		File N	lo.
Borrower RICHA	RD & MARIA	ANNE PA	YNE		Cens	us Tract 308.01	Map Reference	
Property Address F				Andrew State			_ ' _	
City ELKTON			Marine Marin Pilos Avento regis es abbito de traspo do abbito estado estado en estado en estado en estado en e	County CECIL	S	State MD.	Zip Code 2	1921
Legal Description L	IBER 376	FOLIO 3	21	,				
Sale Price \$ N/A		Date of Sa		Loan Term N/A	yrs. Property	Rights Appraised	Fee Lease	hold De Minimis PUD
Actual Real Estate T	axes \$ 325.00			ges to be paid by seller \$	N/A Other sa	ales concessions N/A		
Lender/Client CO						TH STREET, ELKT	ON, MD. 21921	
Occupant VACAN	NT	Арр	raiser LEONAR	D E. WILSON, JR.	Instructions to Apprais	SET ESTIMATE FAIL	R MARKET VAL	UE.
Location		Urban		Suburban	Rural	1		Good Avg. Fair Poor
Built Up		Over i	75%	25% to 75%	Under 25%	Employment Stability	1	
Growth Rate	Fully Dev.	Rapid	\boxtimes	Steady	Slow	Convenience to Emp	loyment	
Property Values	•	Increa	F	Stable	Declining	Convenience to Shop	pping	
Demand/Supply		Short		In Balance	Oversupply	Convenience to Scho	ools	
Marketing Time		***************************************	g-many	4-6 Mos.	Over 6 Mos.	Adequacy of Public	Transportation	
Present Land Use	60% 1 Family	-	-	Apts. % Condo	% Commercial	Recreational Facilities	S	
	% Industri		,			Adequacy of Utilities		
Change in Present L		Not L		Likely (*)	Taking Place (*)	Property Compatibilit		
go		-	VACANT	To RESID		Protection from Detr	imental Conditions	
Predominant Occup	ancv	Owne	- Comment	Tenant	% Vacant	Police and Fire Prote	ection	
Single Family Price I		85,000		No. of Contrast of	lue \$ 120,000	General Appearance	of Properties	
Single Family Age	, icango 4		***************************************	rs. Predominant Age		Appeal to Market		
SUBURBS OF	THE TOWN T CENTERS N AVERAGE RVEY NOT A THE BL - BUSING SEE PIE	ARE ALL CONDITION AVAILABI SINESS L Sent use escribe) CTIV VELL EPTIC	TON, AND IS OF LINEARBY. SUTION. NO UNITED COCAL Other (specify) OFF SITE Street Access Surface ASPHA Maintenance Storm Sewe	MPROVEMENTS ☐ Public ☐ Private ALT ☐ Public ☐ Private	IN SERVICES. S DPERTIES ARE A ORS NOTED AT 0.43 ACRE Present Impl Topo GENERAL Size AVERAGE Shape RECTANG View RESIDENT Drainage ADEQU	CHOOLS, SHOPE MIX OF SINGLE THE TIME OF THE Sq. Ft. or Acres rovements do LY LEVEL GULAR TIAL HATE cated in a HUD Iden	PING, CHUCHE FAMILY DETAC E INSPECTION do not conform	S AND MAJOR CHED HOMES, Corner Lot Into zoning regulations Od Hazard
Comments (favorable	e or unfavorable in	ncluding any	apparent adverse ea	sements, encroachments,	or other adverse condition			20 A ZONE #C
DATE #4/4/83.	NO ADVE	RSE EN	CROACHMEN	TS OR EASEMENT	S WERE NOTED	HOWEVER, TIT	LE WAS NOT	SEARCHED TO
FULLY QUALI	FY THIS ST	ATEMEN	T. FLOOD MA	AP DATA IS CONSII	DERED ACCURA	IE, BUT NOT GU	AKANTEED.	
adjustment reflection to or more favorable than the	ng market reaction le than the subject subject property	on to those ect property , a plus (+)	items of significant , a minus (-) adjust adjustment is mad	de thus increasing the ind	bject and comparable ping the indicated value of the subj	properties, if a significat of subject; if a significat ect.	nt item in the compa	rable is inferior to or less
Comments on Ma								ND SUPPORTS THE
				E THE MOST RECE				
COMPARABI	LES USED E	BRACKE	T AND SUPPO	RT A VALUE CON	CLUSION AS IND	ICATED AND REF	LECTED BY C	OMPARABLE #2.
				PROPERTY IS APP	RAISED ON AN "	AS IS" BASIS. AL	L ASSUMPTIO	NS AND LIMITING
CONDITIONS	SATTACHE	HERET	O APPLY.					
5								
			and the second second second		-	:		
Final Reconciliation	on: ALL W	EIGHT W	VAS PLACED	ON THE MARKET D	DATA ANALYSIS I	N ESTIMATING TH	HE FAIR MARK	ET VALUE.

Key Realty & Appraisal (410) 398-1247

"TOTAL 2000 for Windows" appraisal software by a la mode. inc. — 1-800-ALAMODE

Review Appraiser (if applicable)

LEONARD E WILSON IR

Appraiser(s)

to be \$ 81,000.00

Did Not Physically Inspect Property

6/30 19 99

Did

